
Albany County  |  Tim Burke |  Timothy.Burke@albanycountyny.gov
Broome County  |  Jamie Welch  |  jwelch@co.broome.ny.us
Chautauqua County  |  Natalie Whiteman  |  Whiteman@co.chautauqua.ny.us
Dutchess County  |  Monique Jones  |  mjones@dutchessny.gov
Erie County  |  Melanie Desiderio  |  melanie.desiderio@erie.gov
Monroe County  |  Paul Hunt  |  phunt@monroecounty.gov
New York City  |  Andrew Faciano |  afaciano@health.nyc.gov
Niagara County  |  Walter Trautwein  |  walter.trautwein@niagaracounty.com
Oneida County  |  Helen Madden  | hmm93@cornell.edu
Onondaga County  |  Deb Lewis  |  DebraLewis@ongov.net
Orange County  |  Maureen Sailer  |  msailer@orangecountygov.com
Rensselaer County  |  Deanna Miller  |  deanna.miller@rensco.com
Schenectady County  |  Frank Serafini |  frank.serafini@schenectadycounty.com
Ulster County  |  Donna Greenfield  |  dgrn@co.ulster.ny.us
Westchester County  |  Steve Eschweiler  |  sae3@westchestergov.com

County 
Resources

CLPPPP Grantee Website 
http://nchh.org/tools-and-data/technical-assistance/nys-clpppp/grantee/
Password: CLPPPP2016

CLPPPP Grantee Sharing Dropbox Folder
www.dropbox.com/sh/nier6i70d4nu2qm/AACUHExLbJTU-ZqPhGdYp8ewa?dl=0

CoInspect
https://nchh.mewe.org/

Online 
Resources

New York State Department of Health 
Megan Hughes  |  Megan.Hughes@health.ny.gov  |  518.402.7615 
CLPPPP Bureau Mail Log  |  clppp@health.ny.gov 

National Center for Healthy Housing 
Laura Fudala  |  lfudala@nchh.org  |  443.539.4167 
Amy Murphy  |  amurphy@nchh.org  |  414.429.4075 
Akilah Hill  |  ahill@nchh.org  |  443.539.4185 
Sherry Dixon  |  sdixon@nchh.org  |  443.539.4156 
Amanda Reddy  |  areddy@nchh.org  |  443.539.4152 
NCHH Conference Line  |  443.439.4173; 5#; 5986#

Program 
Resources 
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